• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/14)
 001-01 / 20030504 / ea121_faw.fm
Power Supplies F Series  FAW(15 to 150W)
AC Input
Single Output, General-Purpose UL/CSA/TÜV Approved
The F series FAW is characterized by a wide input voltage range
not requiring switching for connections to input voltages of AC.85
to 264V and by the thin type of 25mm in thickness.  This series of
power supplies are UL/CSA/TÜV approved so as to be used with
confidence at the worldwide commercial AC voltages.
FEATURES
• Thin-type single output power supply with wide input voltage
range (AC.100 to 200V; Switching not required).
• Compact open frame type (A cover is available as option).
• Full product lineup covering 15W to 150W.
• LED indicator display function.
• Low noise (FCC class B and VDE class B meet).
PART NUMBERS AND RATINGS
Output voltage(V)
15W Type 25W Type 50W Type
Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No.
5 3 FAW05-3R0 5 FAW05-5R0 10 FAW05-10R
12 1.3 FAW12-1R3 2.1 FAW12-2R1 4.2 FAW12-4R2
15 1 FAW15-1R0 1.7 FAW15-1R7 3.4 FAW15-3R4
24 0.7 FAW24-0R7 1.1 FAW24-1R1 2.1 FAW24-2R1
Output voltage(V)
100W Type 150W Type
Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No.
5 20 FAW05-20R 30 FAW05-30R
12 8.3 FAW12-8R3 12 FAW12-12R
15 6.6 FAW15-6R6 10 FAW15-10R
24 4.2 FAW24-4R2 6 FAW24-6R0
48 2 FAW48-2R0 2.8 FAW48-2R8
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(2/14)
 001-01 / 20030504 / ea121_faw.fm
Power Supplies F Series  FAW(15 to 150W)